
 

Freedom of Information Request 
 

 
Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.24.3766 
Date Received:  15/10/2024  
 

 
Information Requested: 
 
1a) Is a multi-disciplinary chronic pain service provided by the Trust? (if yes, please continue 
to question 2, if no please answer question 1b)    
 
No 
 
1b) Where is chronic pain being managed in your organisation for people with: 
 

i) Cancer tumour related pain (i.e. people with a current oncological or haematological 
cancer diagnosis who are experiencing pain) 

ii) Cancer related late effects pain or chronic pain caused by cancer treatments (i.e. 
pain caused by chemotherapy, radiotherapy, immunotherapy, hormone therapy 
or surgery) 
 

Acute hospital trusts, Addenbrookes Hospital, Broomfields hospital, Lister hospital. 
 
2) Is the multi-disciplinary chronic pain service based in an acute hospital or a community 
setting? (please expand if needed)  
 
N/A 
 
3) What is the current waiting time from referral to first appointment at the multi-
disciplinary chronic pain service?  
 
N/A 
 
4) Since October 2022, how many people did the multi-disciplinary chronic pain service see 
with:  
 

i) Cancer tumour related pain (i.e. people with a current oncological or haematological 
cancer diagnosis who are experiencing pain) 

ii) Cancer related late effects pain or chronic pain caused by cancer treatments (i.e. 
pain caused by chemotherapy, radiotherapy, immunotherapy, hormone therapy 
or surgery) 

 
N/A 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

5) Can you please provide demographic information (% gender, age range and % ethnicity) 
for those seen in the multi-disciplinary chronic pain service with: 
 

i) Cancer tumour related pain (i.e. people with a current oncological or haematological 
cancer diagnosis who are experiencing pain) 
 
Gender: 
Age range: 
Ethnicity: 

 
N/A 

 
ii) Cancer related late effects pain or chronic pain caused by cancer treatments (i.e. 

pain caused by chemotherapy, radiotherapy, immunotherapy, hormone therapy 

or surgery)  

            Gender: 
                     Age range: 
                     Ethnicity: 
 

N/A 
 

6) If you cannot answer question 5, can you please explain why?  
 
N/A 
 

 
Publication Scheme: 
 
As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to 
proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme.  A 
publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation.  
EPUT’s Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link 
https://eput.nhs.uk 
 
 

https://eput.nhs.uk/publication-category/financial-statements-budgets-and-variance-reports/

